
RESOLUTION NO. & 

BE IT RESOLVED that the common council hereby adopts the budgetapproved 

by the budget committe of the City of Stayton on the 0th day of June, 1964, 

now on file in the office of the City Recorder. 

BE IT RESOLVED that the common council hereby levies the taxes provided 

for in the budget adopted in paragraph 1 of this Resolution in the aggregate 

amount of 9325,303.00, and that these taxes are hereby levied and assessed pro 

rata upon all taxable property within the City of Stayton as of 1 a. m., 

January 1, 1964. 

BE IT RESOWED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 

1964, and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated as follows: 

GENERAL FUND 

Administrative Department, for: 
Personal services $ 2,640.00 
Materials and services ~ ~ , ~ o o . o o  
Acquisition-Real Property 1,120.00 

Police Department, for: 
Personal services 15,420.00 
Materials and services 2,500.00 
Capital outlay 1,176.00 

Fire Department, for: 
Personal services 1,500.00 
Materials and services 1,000.00 

Park and Recreation, for: 
Personal services 300.00 
Materials and services 1,000.00 

Operating Contingencies 3.000.00 
Total General Fund Appropriations $41,556.00 

WATER FUND 

Personal services 7,440.00 
Materials and services 13,400.00 
Capital Outlay 10,097.50 
Bond and interest 5,562.50 
Transfer to General Fund 7,500 .OO 

Total Water Fund Appropriations $44.000.00 

STREET FUND 

Personal services 59400.00 
Materials and services 17,800.00 

Total Street Fund Appropriations $23,200.00 

SEWER CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Capital Outlay $104.270.00 



SEWER BOND FUND 

Debt Retirement and Interest $ 25,805.00 
Transfer to Sewer Operations & 

Maintenance Fund 
Total Sewer Bond Fund Appropriations -#?- 6 000.00 

SEWER OPERATIONS FUND 

Personal services $ 7,720.00 
Materials and services 6,475.00 
Capital outlay 6,000.00 

Total Sewer Oper. Fund Approp. $ 20,195.00 

PFJECT I - SPECIAL ASSESSKENT FUND 
Debt Retirement and Interest 8 7,500.00 

RECREATION FUND 

Personal services $ 1,400.00 
Materials and services 2,100.00 

Total Recreation Fund Approp, $ ~ , 5 0 0 0 0 0  

CITY JULL BUILDING BUD 

Capital outlay 8 7,500 .OO 

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Recorder certify to the county clerk and 

county assessor of Marion County, Oregon, the tax levy made by this Resolu- 

tion and shall file with the State Treasurer and the Division of Audits of 

the Secretary of State a true copy of the budget as finally adopted. 

ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Stayton, this 29th day of 

June, 1964. 

Mayor 

Page 2. Resolution No. 62 




